# OP \$3065.00 3654691

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest			
SEQUENCE:	2			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent		01/29/2016	BANK: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE WEATHER CHANNEL, LLC
Street Address:	300 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name:	myweather, llc
Street Address:	401 Charmany Drive, Suite 200
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53719
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN
Name:	THE WEATHER UNDERGROUND, LLC
Street Address:	185 Berry Street, Suite 5501
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN
Name:	WEATHER CENTRAL, LP
Street Address:	401 Charmany Drive, Suite 200
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53719
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Name:	WSI CORPORATION
	TRANEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0875

900357280

Street Address:	400 MINUTEMAN ROAD
City:	ANDOVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 122**

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 122						
Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	3654691	IT'S MORE THAN WEATHER - IT'S MYWEATHER				
Registration Number:	2779931	MYWEATHER				
Registration Number:	3239572	ROUTECAST				
Registration Number:	3667921	ROUTECAST.COM				
Registration Number:	2907912	WEATHER DEPOT				
Registration Number:	4317964	BRAVING THE ELEMENTS				
Registration Number:	3585113	EPIC CONDITIONS				
Registration Number:	3241060	FULL FORCE NATURE				
Registration Number:	4145880	GUARANTEED WHITE CHRISTMAS				
Registration Number:	2359822	INBOX WEATHER				
Registration Number:	2812715	INTELLISTAR				
Registration Number:	3236111	IT COULD HAPPEN TOMORROW				
Registration Number:	2477255	KEEPING YOU AHEAD OF THE STORM				
Registration Number:	2183850	LOCAL ON THE 8S				
Registration Number:	2952417	NOTIFY!				
Registration Number:	2134443	SAFESIDE				
Registration Number:	2185031	SAFESIDE				
Registration Number:	3988349	STORM RIDERS				
Registration Number:	3851926	STORM SESSION				
Registration Number:	2850700	STORM STORIES				
Registration Number:	2574473	STORM WEEK				
Registration Number:	3410341	SUNREADY				
Registration Number:	3535765	TAKE THE WEATHER WITH YOU				
Registration Number:	3933140	THE WEATHER CHANNEL				
Registration Number:	1891039	THE WEATHER CHANNEL				
Registration Number:	2514423	THE WEATHER CHANNEL				
Registration Number:	1696588	THE WEATHER CHANNEL				
Registration Number:	1471730	THE WEATHER CHANNEL				
Registration Number:	3221111	THE WEATHER CHANNEL				
Registration Number:	1763439	THE WEATHER CHANNEL CONNECTION				
Registration Number:	2039050	THE WEATHER CLASSROOM				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2198151	TRAVELWISE			
Registration Number:	2243745	TRAVELWISE			
Registration Number:	1925906	TWC			
Registration Number:	4007860	WAKE UP WITH AL			
Registration Number:	2501143	WEATHER ANYWHERE			
Registration Number:	3659684	WEATHER BONK			
Registration Number:	2472044	WEATHER IN MOTION			
Registration Number:	2553296	WEATHER INSIGHTS			
Registration Number:	2432987	WEATHER LOGO			
Registration Number:	2483941	WEATHER ON YOUR SITE			
Registration Number:	3902258	WEATHER PROOF			
Registration Number:	1265614	WEATHER STAR			
Registration Number:	2146252	WEATHER STAR XL			
Registration Number:	3927183	WEATHER.COM			
Registration Number:	2443945	WEATHER.COM			
Registration Number:	2584278	WEATHER.COM			
Registration Number:	2682132	WEATHER.COM			
Registration Number:	2699088	WEATHER.COM			
Registration Number:	2119759	WEATHERING THE SEASONS			
Registration Number:	2387263	WEATHERSCAN			
Registration Number:	3785081	WHEN WEATHER CHANGED HISTORY			
Registration Number:	2367245	WIRELESS WEATHER			
Registration Number:	2308658	AUTOBRAND			
Registration Number:	4041679				
Registration Number:	4026242				
Registration Number:	2318973				
Registration Number:	4044321	DAILY DOWNPOUR			
Registration Number:	3993557	RAPID FIRE			
Registration Number:	2297683	THE WEATHER UNDERGROUND			
Registration Number:	2984732	WEATHER EXCHANGE			
Registration Number:	4073313	WEATHER QUICKIE			
Registration Number:	2281088	WEATHER STICKER			
Registration Number:	4044550	WEATHER UNDERGROUND			
Registration Number:	4002119	WHO IS HOT?			
Registration Number:	3742092	WUNDERBLOG			
Registration Number:	4044552	WUNDERGROUND			
Registration Number:	2324272	WUNDERGROUND.COM			
Registration Number:	3527030	WUNDERMAP			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3739351	WUNDERPHOTOS			
Registration Number:	4099085	WUNDERPOLL			
Registration Number:	3647301	WUNDERRADIO			
Registration Number:	2447954	WUNDERSEARCH			
Registration Number:	2210567	A.D.O.N.I.S. FUTURECAST			
Registration Number:	3753663	ESP:LIVE			
Registration Number:	3746855	FUTURECAST			
Registration Number:	3580461	LIVE:WIRE			
Registration Number:	2989097	MAGICTRAK			
Registration Number:	2984172	SCREENWRITER			
Registration Number:	2063922	SKYTRAK			
Registration Number:	2986446	WCINTERACTIVE			
Registration Number:	2525133	METROCAST			
Registration Number:	2547209	METVISION			
Registration Number:	4056324	PINPOINT LIGHTNING			
Registration Number:	2553075	SPORTSWRITER			
Registration Number:	2590507	STORMSENTINEL			
Registration Number:	2624760	WEATHER CENTRAL			
Registration Number:	3601551	AVCHARTS			
Registration Number:	4026453	DEFENDER			
Registration Number:	3637945	DR. DEWPOINT			
Registration Number:	3431034	ENERGYCAST			
Registration Number:	3543159	GLN			
Registration Number:	3596809	GLOBAL LIGHTNING NETWORK			
Registration Number:	3540305	HCSNSURE			
Registration Number:	3533381	INTELLICAST			
Registration Number:	1257087	PILOTBRIEF			
Registration Number:	3543616	PILOTBRIEF VECTOR			
Registration Number:	3569596	SHOWFX			
Registration Number:	3586096	SKYALERT			
Registration Number:	3540304	STORMCAST			
Registration Number:	3818898	TRUVU MAX			
Registration Number:	3569595	WEATHERPRODUCER			
Registration Number:	3452706	WSI			
Registration Number:	2867796	WSI INFLIGHT			
Registration Number:	3543620	WSI LIVECAT FORECAST			
Registration Number:	3665445	WSI MARKETFIRST			
Registration Number:	3666533	WSI PRECAT FORECAST			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2682569	FORECAST EARTH			
Registration Number:	2660469	WEATHERQUEST			
Registration Number:	2685695	PERSONAL MICROCAST			
Registration Number:	1570424	NOWRAD			
Serial Number:	85416863	EPIC CHRISTMAS			
Serial Number:	85354694	HOW'S YOUR WEATHER?			
Serial Number:	85798395	LIVE BY IT			
Serial Number:	85369164	SOCIAL			
Serial Number:	85744830	STORM:CON			
Serial Number:	85632664	WEATHEREFFECTS			
Serial Number:	85756364	THE WEATHER COMPANY			
Serial Number:	85810130	THE WEATHER COMPANY			
Serial Number:	85727051	TOR:CON			
Serial Number:	85735158	WEATHERFX			
Serial Number:	85961738	WSI°			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301-638-0511

**Email:** ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-40932
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2016

Total Attachments: 18 source=40932#page1.tif source=40932#page2.tif source=40932#page3.tif source=40932#page4.tif source=40932#page5.tif source=40932#page6.tif source=40932#page7.tif source=40932#page8.tif source=40932#page9.tif source=40932#page9.tif source=40932#page10.tif

source=40932#page11.tif		
source=40932#page12.tif		
source=40932#page13.tif		
source=40932#page14.tif		
source=40932#page15.tif		
source=40932#page16.tif		
source=40932#page17.tif		
source=40932#page18.tif		

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (SECOND LIEN)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (SECOND LIEN) (this "Release"), dated as of January 29, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, in its capacity as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified in the applicable Intellectual Property Security Agreements (collectively, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2013, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered (i) that certain Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2013 (the "Copyright Security Agreement"), (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2013 (the "Patent Security Agreement") and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the Copyright Security Agreement and Patent Security Agreement, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, (i) the Copyright Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on July 1, 2013 at Volume/Document 3617/742, (ii) the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2013 at Reel/Frame 030698/0610 and (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2013 at Reel/Frame 005057/0963, in each case with respect to the intellectual property identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the patents and patent applications, copyright registrations and applications and trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral under the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the applicable Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Intellectual Property Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments),

reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, acting in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders

Name:

Title:

Michael Winters Vice President

. Van Canali

Name: Title:

Peter Cucchiara Vice President

## Trademark Security Agreement recorded June 27, 2013 at reel/frame 005057/0963

[See attached.]

### SCHEDULE A

# Trademark Registrations and Use Applications

Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/De	scription
IT'S MORE THAN WEATHER - IT'S MY WEATHER	Registered	77649614 Jan 14, 2009	3654691 Jul 14, 2009	MyWeather, LLC	42	Weather forecasting; weather information services.
MYWEATHER	Registered	76091705 Jul 19, 2000	2779931 Nov 4, 2003	MyWeather, LLC	42	Providing weather-related information via the internet.
ROUTECAST	Registered	78923790 Jul-6, 2006	3239572 May 8, 2007	MyWeather, LLC		Providing road and traffic information; travel information services.  Providing weather condition information affecting ski conditions and road closures; weather forecasting.
"ROUTECAST.COM	Registered	78923780 Jai 6, 2006	3667921 Aug 11, 2009	MyWeather, LLC	42	Providing road and traffic information; travel information services.  Providing weather condition information affecting ski conditions and road closures; weather forecasting.
WEATHER DEPOT	Registered	76548454 Oct 2, 2003	2907912 Dec 7, 2004	MyWeather, LLC	42	Providing weather forecasts and other weather related information via a global computer information network.
BRAVING THE ELEMENTS	Registered	85416853 Sep 7, 2011	4317964 Apr.9, 2013	The Weather Channel, LLC		Educational and entertainment services in the nature of an on-going television program featuring content on the lifestyles of individuals whose careers and hobbies are impacted by the environment, produced and distributed over the media of television, cable, broadcast, satellite, telephone, broadband, internet, and wired and wireless networks.
EPIC CONDITIONS	Registered	76686791 Feb 12, 2008	3585113 Mar 10, 2009	The Weather Channel, LLC	}	Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the fields of sports, weather, and travel; Internet programming in the nature of providing on-line displays and interactive exhibits in the field of weather, travel, and sports.
FULL FORCE NATURE	Registered	76651591 Dec 5, 2005	3241060 May 15, 2007	The Weather Channel, LLC		Television and video programming in the nature of providing an on-going television program in the field of weather, weather related events, and natural disasters; Internet programming in the nature of providing on-line displays and interactive exhibits in the field of weather, weather related events, and natural disasters.
GUARANTEED WHITE CHRISTMAS	Registered	85416858 Sep 7, 2011	4145880 May 22, 2012	The Weather Channel, E.I.C		Educational and entertainment services in the nature of an ongoing television program featuring cultural, seasonal, and holiday celebrations, and related special events, of individuals and families, distributed over the media of television, cable, broadcast, satellite, broadband, internet, and wired and wireless networks.

36571727\_2

Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/D	escription
INBOX WEATHER	Registered	75673349 Apr 2, 1999	2359822 Jun 20, 2000	The Weather Channel, LLC	42	Providing meteorological information through electronic mail.
INTELLISTAR	Registered	76500162 Mar 14, 2003	2812715 Feb 10, 2004	The Weather Channel, LLC	09	Combination electronic receiver, processor and transmitter for receiving, processing and distributing multi-media programming and data for use via cable television, broadcast television, broadband networks, wireless networks, satellite-delivered systems and alternative distribution platforms.
IT COULD HAPPEN TOMORROW	Registered	78726328 Oct 4, 2005	3236111 May 1, 2007	The Weather Channel, LLC	4	Television and video programming in the nature of providing an on-going television program in the field of weather, weather-related events, and natural disasters; Internet programming in the nature of providing on-line displays and interactive exhibits in the field of weather, weather-related events, and natural disasters.
KEEPING YOU AHEAD OF THE STORM	Registered	75784914 Aug 26, 1999	2477255 Aug 14, 2001	The Wenther Channel, LLC	4]	Production of television and radio programs in the field of weather education and weather news.
LOCAL ON THE 8s	Registered	75313742 Jun 24, 1997	2183850 Aug 25, 1998	The Weather Channel, LLC	38 41	Television weather information broadcasting services, Television weather information programming services.
NOTIFY!	Registered	76449139 Sep 13, 2002	2952417 May 17, 2005	The Weather Channel, LLC	42	News reporting through radio, electronic, telephone, and wireless communications media and devices, and on-line.  Weather reporting, namely providing meteorological reports, warnings, and alert information to others through radio, electronic, telephone, and wireless communications media and devices and online.
SAFESIDE	Registered	75246806 Feb 24, 1997	2134443 Fe5 3, 1998	The Weather Channel, LLC	16	Magnzines, newsletters, booklets and brochures in the fields of education and news.
SAFESIDE	Registered	75246805 Feb 24, 1997	2185031 Aug 25, 1998	The Weather Channel, LLC	41.	Production of television programs in the fields of education and news.
STORM RIDERS	Registered	85035064 May 11, 2010	3988349 Jul 5, 2011	The Weather Channel, LLC	41	Entertainment services, namely an ongoing television series featuring weather, news, travel, and commentary rendered through the media of television, cable, broadcast, satellite, telephone, broadband, and via the Internet, and wired and wireless electronic media.
STORM SESSION	Registered	76699014 Aug 17, 2009	3851926 Sep 28, 2010	The Weather Channel, LLC	41	Educational and entertainment services in the nature of on-going television, cable, broadcast, internet, and satellite programming in the fields of weather, weather-related events, and natural disasters provided via the foregoing media.
STORM STORIES	Registered	78152511 Aug 8, 2002	2850700 Jun 8, 2004	The Weather Channel, LLC	41.	Television, internet and video programming.
STORM WEEK	Registered	76126204 Sep 12, 2000	2574473 May 28, 2002	The Weather Channel, LLC	41	Television and internet programming in the field of weather.

Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description
SUNREADY	Registered	78511790 Nov 5, 2004		The Weather Channel, LLC	35 Promoting public awareness of the need for sun safety.
TAKE THE WEATHER WITH YOU	Registered	76675546 Apr 16, 2007	3535765 Nov 25, 2008	The Weather Channel, LLC	Providing news reporting services through wireless electronic media in the field of news and current events; providing webcasts in the fields of travel, traffic, science, safety, and meleomology.  Providing meteorological information, weather reports, warnings, radar maps, and alert information to others through wireless electronic media; providing information in the field of science, namely, meteorology.
THE WEATHER CHANNEL	Registered	76701066 Jan 4, 2010	3933140 Mar 22, 2011	The Wenther Channel, LLC	09 Meteorological instruments; instruments for providing weather forecasts and alerts, namely, thermometers, temperature monitors, humidity monitors, air pressure monitors, wind monitors, and rain monitors.
THE WEATHER CHANNEL	Registered	74489118 Feb 14, 1994	1891039 Apr 25, 1995	The Weather Channel, LLC	16 Prints and publications, namely calendars and a daily newspaper columns dealing with weather.
THE WEATHER CHANNEL	Registered	76014099 Mar 30, 2000	2514423 Dec 4, 2001	The Weather Channel, LLC	18 Umbreilas. 25 Ciothing, namely, caps, wind resistant jackets, sweatshirts, t-shirts, wind shirts, golf shirts, overshoes and jackets. 35 Computerized on-line retail services featuring umbrellas, clothing, mugs, books, calendars, diaries and maps, weather instruments, namely, thermometers, anemometers, UV meters, rain gauges, weatherhouses, clocks, weather stations, weather valets, sundials, stardials, weatherglass, radios, chimes, keychains, software, mousepads, videos and tie tacks.
THE WEATHER CHANNEL	Registered	74052759 Apr 25, 1990	1696588 Jun 23, 1992	The Weather Channel, LLC	42 Meteorological services.
THE WEATHER CHANNEL & Design	Registered	73569438 Nov 20, 1985	1471730 Jan 5, 1988	The Weather Channel, LLC	42 Meteomlogical services.
THE WEATHER CHANNEL & Now Design  The Weather Channel	Registered	76649922 Nov 7, 2005	3221111 Mar 27, 2007	The Weather Channel, LLC	42. Meteorological forecasting and providing meteorological information.

Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Dute	Owner	Class/Description
THE WEATHER CHANNEL CONNECTION	Registered	74192763 Aug 8, 1991	1763439 Apr 6, 1993	The Weather Channel, LLC	42 Weather information services.
THE WEATHER CLASSROOM	Registered	75086503 Apr 10, 1996	2039050 Feb 18, 1997	The Weather Channel, LLC	<ul> <li>Series of textbooks/workbooks designed to promote an understanding of meteorology, climatology and the environment.</li> <li>Entertainment services in the nature of ongoing television programs designed to promote an understanding of meteorology, climatology and the environment.</li> </ul>
TRAVELWISE	Registered	75351520 Sep 4, 1997	2198151 Oct 20, 1998	The Weather Channel, LLC	41 Production of television programs providing education and news regarding weather conditions.
TRAVELWISE	Registered	75351943 Sep 4, 1997	2243745 May 4, 1999	The Weather Channel, LLC	42 Providing information regarding weather conditions via a global computer network.
TWC	Registered	74513649 Apr 18, 1994	1925906 Oct 10, 1995	The Weather Channel, LLC	Television broadcasting services.     Television programming services.
WAKE UP WITH AL	Registered	76699079 Aug 19, 2009	4007860 Aug 9, 2011	The Weather Channel, LLC	<ul> <li>41 Entertainment in the nature of an ongoing program in the fields of meteorology, sports, science, health, traffic, and travel provided via the internet and television; providing information regarding sports.</li> <li>42 Providing meteorological information; providing information in the fields of natural and applied science.</li> </ul>
WEATHER ANYWHERE	Registered	76013807 Mar 30, 2000	2501143 Oct 23, 2001	The Weather Channel, LLC	42 Meteorological information services provided to the public through telecommunications and electronic media, namely, current weather conditions, weather forecasts, weather maps, inclement weather akerts, ultraviolet radiation indices, tide reports, ocean water temperatures, pollen counts and projections, air quality indices, travel delay information, road conditions, weather news stories; ski forecasts and indices, golf forecasts and indices.
WEATHER BONK	Registered	76687600 Mat 10, 2008	3659684 Jul 28, 2009	The Weather Channel, LLC	42 Providing information in the fields of meteorology and weather sciences via the Internet.
WEATHER IN MOTION	Registered	75613258 Dec 29, 1998	2472044 Jul 24, 2001	The Weather Channel, LLC	42 Weather information services, namely providing video and animated graphic weather information via a global computer network.
WEATHER INSKIHTS	Registered	75733683 Jan 22, 1999	2553296 Mar 26, 2002	The Weather Channel, LLC	41 Educational and entertainment services consisting of providing information in the field of weather sciences and weather safety through wired and wireless electronic media.
WEATHER LOGO	Registered	75752725 Jul 16, 1999	2432987 Mar 6, 2001	The Weather Channel, LLC	42 Weather reporting services, namely supplying web site owners with meteorological data services through HTML links which may be accessed by visitors to such web sites; and supplying on-line meteorological data to the public.

Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/I	Description
WEATHER ON YOUR SITE	Registered	75756313 Jul 7, 1999	2483941 Aug 28, 2001	The Weather Channel, LLC	42	Weather reporting services, namely supplying web site owners with meteorological data services through HTML links which may be accessed by visitors to such web sites; and supplying on-line meteorological data to the public.
WEATHER PROOF	Registered	76701064 Jan 4, 2010	3902258 Jan 4, 2011	The Weather Channel, LLC	41	Entertainment services in the nature of an un-going program featuring weather condition simulations provided via television, cable, broadcast, satellite, the internet, and wired and wireless electronic media.
WEATHER STAR	Registered	73369822 Jun 15, 1982	1263614 Jan 31, 1984	The Weather Channel, LLC	09	Digital decoders for systematization of local weather information and national weather information for transmission via cable transmission.
WEATHER STAR XL	Registered	75252018 Mat 5,1997	2146252 Mar 24, 1998	The Weather Channel, LLC	09	Combination electronic receiver, processor and transmitter for receiving, processing and distributing multimedia programming and data specific to a user or group of users.
WEATHER, COM	Registered	76701065 Jan 4, 2010	3927183 Mar 8, 2011	The Weather Channel, LLC	.09	Meteorological instruments; instruments for providing weather forecasts and alerts, namely, thermometers, temperature monitors, humidity monitors, air pressure monitors, wind monitors, and rain monitors.
WEATHER, COM	Registered	75786703 Aug 27, 1999	2443945 Apr 17, 2001	The Weather Channel, LLC	18	Umbrellas, travel bags.
WEATHER,COM	Registered	75786704 Aug 27, 1999	2584278 Jun 25, 2002	The Weather Channel, LLC	25	Clothing, namely, shirts.
WEATHER.COM	Registered	75786706 Aug 27, 1999	2682132 Feb 4, 2003	The Weather Channel, LLC	35	Preparing, placing and disseminating advertisements for others via an on-line electronic communications network; promoting the sale of goods and services of others through the distribution of printed material and through conducting promotional contest and sweepstakes.
WEATHER COM	Registered	75786708 Aug 27, 1999	2699088 Mar 25, 2003	The Weather Channel, LLC	42	On-line publications in the nature of reports, directories, brochutes, reference materials, newsletters, newspapers, booklets, in the fields of meteorology, climatology, health and recreation.
WEATHERING THE SEASONS	Registered	75208860 Dec 5, 1996	2119759 Dec 9, 1997	The Weather Channel, LLC	41	On-going television programs in the fields of education, entertainment, news and general feature programming.
WEATHERSCAN	Registered	75662758 Max 18, 1999	2387263 Sep 19, 2000	The Weather Channel, LLC	41	Education and entertainment services in the field of television weather programming supplied to cable television broadcasters.
WHEN WEATHER CHANGED HISTORY	Registered	76684939 Dec 14, 2007	3785081 May 4, 2010	The Weather Channel, LLC	41	Television, Internet, and video programming services.
WIRELESS WEATHER	Registered	75666810 Max 24, 1999	2367245 Jul 11, 2000	The Weather Channel, LLC	42	Providing meteorological information through a wireless telecommunications network.

Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description		
AUTOBRAND	Registered	75494420 Jun 1, 1998	2308658 Jan 18, 2000	The Weather Underground, LLC	42	Providing weather information via a global computer network.	
Cloud & Rainbow Design	Registered	85269295 Mar 17, 2011	4041679 Oct 18, 2011	The Weather Underground, LLC	41	Entertainment services in the nature of talk shows on the internet in the field of weather and meteorology.	
Cloud & Rainbow Design	Registered	85263721 Mar 10, 2011	4026242 Sep 13, 2011	The Weather Underground, LLC	42	Computer services, namely, providing on-line information services in the field of weather; providing information and discussion on the topic of meteorology over the internet.	
Cloud & Rainbow Design	Registered	75620356 Jan 12, 1999	2318973 Feb 15, 2000	The Weather Underground, LLC	42	Computer services, namely providing on-line information services in the field of weather.	
DAILY DOWNPOUR	Registered	85247692 Feb 21, 2011	4044321 Oct 25, 2011	The Weather Underground, LLC	41	Entertainment services in the nature of talk shows on the internet in the field of weather and meteorology.  Providing information and discussion on the topic of meteorology over the internet.	
RAPID FIRE	Registered	85195605 Dec 10, 2010	3993557 Jul 12, 2011	The Weather Underground, LLC	42	Providing near real-time, continually updated weather and meteorological data and information via a global computer network.	
THE WEATHER UNDERGROUND	Registered	75494421 Jun 1, 1998	2297683 Dec 7, 1999	The Weather Underground, LLC	42	Providing weather information via a global computer network.	
WEATHER EXCHANGE	Registered	76592328 May 17, 2004	2984732 Aug 16, 2005	The Weather Underground, LLC	09	Software, used to gather and display real-time weather data.	
WEATHER QUICKIE	Registered	85261439 Mat 8, 2011	4073313 Dec 20, 2011	The Weather Underground, LLC	09	Mobile device application software providing weather forecasts.	
WEATHER STICKER	Registered	75494481 Jun 1, 1998	2281088 Sep 28, 1999	The Weather Underground, LLC	42	Providing weather information via a global computer network.	
WEATHER UNDERGROUND	Registered	85265069 Mar 11, 2011	4044550 Oct 25, 2011	The Weather Underground, LLC	41	Entertainment services in the nature of talk shows on the internet in the field of weather and meteorology.	

Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description
WHO IS HOT?	Registered	85195847 Dec 11, 2010	4002119 Jul 26, 2011	The Weather Underground, LLC	09 Downloadable application for mobile devices which displays and links personal contacts to information concerning their local weather conditions.
WUNDERBLOG	Registered	77755212 Jan 9, 2009	3742092 Jan 26, 2010	The Weather Underground, LLC	41 On-line journals, namely, blogs featuring information about weather.
WUNDERGROUND	Registered	85265101 Mar 11, 2011	4044552 Oct 25, 2011	The Weather Underground, LIC	41 Entertainment services in the nature of talk shows on the internet in the field of weather and meteorology.
WUNDERGROUND.COM	Registered	75662098 Max 17, 1999	2324272 Feb 29, 2000	The Weather Underground, LLC	42 Computer services, namely providing on-line information services in the field of weather.
WUNDERMAP	Registered	77422541 Mar 14, 2008	3527030 Nov 4, 2008	The Weather Underground, LLC	Providing a web site and web site links to geographic information in the nature of geospatial maps.  Computer services, namely, providing on-line information services in the field of weather and geospatial weather maps; providing location-specific weather data and geospatial weather maps via a global computer network; on-line computer generated cartography.
WUNDERPHOTOS	Registered	77755229 Jun 9, 2009	3739351 Jan 19, 2010	The Weather Underground, LLC	42 Providing a web site that gives multiple computer users simultaneously the ability to upload, share, rate, review and exchange digital photos relating to the earth sciences, weather and natural phenomena.
WUNDERPOLE	Registered	85365903 Jul 7, 2011	4099085 Feb 14, 2012	The Weather Underground, LLC	35 On-line public opinion surveys,
WUNDERRADIO	Registered	77631410 Dec 11, 2008	3647301 Jun 30, 2009	The Weather Underground, LLC	Downloadable computer software used for playing radio or audio streams on a mobile device or cell phone.
WUNDERSEARCH	Registered	76056182 May 25, 2000	2447954 May 1, 2001	The Weather Underground, LLC	42 Computer services, namely, creating indexes of information, sites, and other resources available on computer networks; searching and retrieving information, sites and other resources available on computer networks for others; providing an on-line link to news, weather, sports, current events, and reference materials.
A.D.O.N.I.S. FUTURECAST	Registered	75337675 Aug 8, 1997	2210567 Dec 15, 1998	Weather Central, LLC	O9 Computer software for use in interpreting electronically-communicated modeled weather forecast information.  42 Providing modeled weather forecast information to broadcasting stations.
ESP:LIVE	Registered	77528274 Jul 22, 2008	3753663 Mar 2, 2010	Weather Central, LLC	O9 Computer software for creating, displaying and providing current weather conditions, weather forecasting and modeling information for display via television, computer, the internet and wireless communication devices.  42 Providing weather forecast information and forecasting services.
PUTURECAȘT	Registered	78757381 Nov 18, 2005	3746855 Feb 9, 2010	Weather Central, LLC	O9 Computer software for use in interpreting electronically-communicated modeled weather forecast information.  42 Providing modeled weather forecast information to broadcasting stations.

Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/I	Description
Registered	77562273 Sep 4, 2008	3580461 Feb 24, 2009	Weather Central, LLC	09 42	Computer software for creating, displaying and providing current weather conditions, weather forecasting and modeling information for display via television, computer, the internet and wireless communication devices; computer software for use in interpreting weather forecast information. Providing weather forecast information and forecasting services.
Registered	78348770 Jan 7, 2004	2989097 Aug 30, 2005	Weather Central, LLC	09	Computer hardware and computer software used for generating video images and superimposed video images.
Registered	78348773	2984172	Weather Central, LLC	09	Computer hardware and computer software used for generating video images and superimposed video images.
Registered	74701980	2063922	Weather Central, LLC	09	Computer software used for generating graphic images for use in television.
Registered	78348780	2986446	Weather Central, LLC	09	Computer hardware and computer software used for generating video images and superimposed video images.
Registered	76262032	2525133	Weather Central, LP	09	Weather forecasting software.
Registered	76261326	2547209	Weather Central, LP	42	Weather prediction modeling data services, namely, weather forecasting, weather reporting and providing weather information to others.
Registered	85296526	4056324	Weather Central, LP	09	Computer software for creating, displaying and providing current weather conditions for display via computer, the internet and wireless communication devices.
Registered	75570178	2553075	Weather Central, LP	09	Computer hardware comprised of a handheld transmitter and receiver; computer software for adding graphics to television images.
Registered	76054101	2590507	Weather Central, LP	09 42	Computer software for use in interpreting electronically communicated modeled weather forecast information.  Providing modeled weather forecast information to broadcasting stations.
Registered	76340240	2634760	Weather Central, LP	09 42	Computer software for use in interpreting weather forecast information.  Providing weather forecast information and forecasting services.
Registered	77507944	3601551	WSI Corporation	42	Providing information regarding the weather in the form of data and weather- related imagery via a global computer network or a satellite distribution network.
Registered	77504254 Jun 20, 2008	4026453 Sep 13, 2011	WS3 Corporation	09	Radar,
	Registered	Registered   77562273   Sep 4, 2008	Filing Date   Reg. Date     Registered   77562273   3580461     Sep 4, 2008   Feb 24, 2009     Registered   78348770   2989097     Jan 7, 2004   Aug 30, 2005     Registered   78348773   2984172     Jan 7, 2004   Aug 9, 2005     Registered   74701980   2063922     Jul 17, 1995   May 20, 1997     Registered   78348780   2986446     Jan 7, 2004   Aug 16, 2005     Registered   76261032   2525133     May 23, 2001   Jun 1, 2002     Registered   76261326   2547209     May 22, 2001   Mar 12, 2002     Registered   85296526   4056324     Apr 15, 2011   Nov 15, 2011     Registered   75570178   2553075     Oct 9, 1998   Mar 26, 2002     Registered   76340240   2624760     Nov 20, 2001   Sep 24, 2002     Registered   77507944   3601551     Jun 25, 2008   Apr 7, 2009	Registered   77562273   3580461   Weather Central, LLC	Pilling Date   Reg. Dute

Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/l	Description
DR. DEWPOINT	Registered	77500750 Jun 17, 2008	3637945 Jun 16, 2009	WSI Corporation	42	Providing information regarding the weather in the form of data and weather- related imagery via a global computer network.
ENERGYCAST	Registered	77311189 Oct 23, 2007	3431034 May 20, 2008	WSI Corporation	42	Providing weather information.
CIV	Registered	77452975 Apr 20, 2008	3543159 Dec 9, 2008	WSI Corporation	42	Providing weather information, namely, lightning data collected from a network of sensors in various locations around the world.
GLOBAL LIGHTNING NETWORK	Registered	77458986 Apt 27, 2008	3596809 Mar 24, 2009	WS3 Corporation	42	Providing weather information, namely, lightning data collected from a network of sensors placed in various locations around the world; providing databases featuring lightning data collected from a network of sensors placed in various locations around the world; compiling lightning data collected from a network of sensors placed in various locations around the world.
HCSNSURE	Registered	77500760 Jun 17, 2008	3540305 Dec 2, 2008	WSI Corporation	42	Providing information regarding the weather in the form of data and weather- related imagery via a satellite distribution network and a global computer network.
INTELLICAST	Registered	77340814 Nov 30, 2007	3533381 Nov 18, 2008	WSI Corporation	42	Weather information services; providing weather information.
PILOTERIEF	Registered	73385089 Sep 13, 1982	1257087 Nov 8, 1983	WS! Corporation	35	Information storage and retrieval services in the field of meteorology.
PILOTBRIEF VECTOR	Registered	77500739 Jan 17, 2008	3543616 Dec 9, 2008	WSI Corporation	09	Computer hardware and software for receiving and generating weather data and imagery.
SHOWFX	Registered	77500749 Jan 17, 2008	3569596 Feb 3, 2009	WSI Corporation	09	Computer software for the creation of animated special effects.
SKYALERT	Registered	77506873 Jun 24, 2008	3586096 Mar 10, 2009	WSI Corporation	09	Computer hardware and software for receiving and generating weather data and imagery in the field of meteorology.
STORMCAST	Registered	77500756 Jun 17, 2008	3540304 Dec 2, 2008	WSI Corporation	42	Providing information regarding the weather in the form of data and weather- related imagery via a satellite distribution network and a global computer network.
TRUVÚ MAX	Registered	77417767 Mar 10, 2008	3818898 Jul 13, 2010	WSI Corporation	09	Computer Software for the creation of real-time rendered animated special effects.
WEATHERPRODUCER	Registered	77590747 Jun 17, 2008	3569595 Feb 3, 2009	WSI Corporation	09	Computer hardware and software for receiving and generating weather data and imagery.

Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description
WSI	Registered	77280288 Sep 14, 2007	3452706 Jun 24, 2008	WSI Corporation	<ul> <li>Weather information software for the processing and display of weather data and forecasts for aviation and other applications.</li> <li>Providing weather information.</li> </ul>
WSJ INFLIGHT	Registered	78150816 Aug 5, 2002	2867796 Jul 27, 2004	WSI Corporation	Aviation weather system comprising a weather information antenna, receiver and electronic display system.     Aviation weather information reporting and forecasting service.
WSI LIVECAT FORECAST	Registered	77506272 Jun 24, 2008	3543620 Dec 9, 2008	WS3 Corporation	42 Hurricane forecasting service.
WSI MARKETPIRST	Registered	77085036 Jan 17, 2007	3665445 Aug 11, 2009	WSI Corporation	42 Providing weather information.
WSI PRECAT FORECAST	Registered	77660924 Feb 1, 2009	3666533 Aug 11, 2009	WSI Corporation	42 Weather information services, namely, a service predicting severe wind conditions.
FORECAST EARTH	Registered	76252865 May 7, 2001	2682569 Feb 4, 2003	The Weather Channel, LLC	41 Television and internet programming in the field of weather.
WEATHERQUEST	Registered	76190277 Jan 05, 2001	2660469 Dec, 10, 2002	The Weather Channel, LLC	38 Radio broadcasting, television broadcasting, and cable television transmissions
WUNDERMAP	Registered	77422541 Apr 14, 2008	3527030 Nov 4, 2008	The Weather Underground, LLC	39 Providing a web site and web site links to geographic information in the nature of geospatial maps.
					42 Computer services, namely, providing on-line information services in the field of weather; providing information and discussion on the topic of meteorology over the internet.
PERSONAL MICROCAST & Design	Registered	76323541 Dec 10, 2001	2685695 Feb 11, 2003	Weather Central, I.P	42 Weather forecasting services
NOWRAD DARWON	Registered	73788113 Apr 17, 1989	1570424 Dec 5, 1989	WSI Corporation	42 Computerized weather radar composite and single site composition services

# Pending Trademark Applications

Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description
EPIC CHRISTMAS	Allowed	85416863 Sep 7, 2011		The Weather Channel, LLC	Computer application software for mobile phones, computers, portable electronic communication devices, and wired and wireless electronic media, namely, software that gives users the ability to upload and share user-generated images and videos, essays, articles, commentary, blog posts, online content, and web links to other websites on a wide variety of topics and subjects.  41. Entertainment services, namely, conducting contests; educational and entertainment services in the nature of an on-going television program featuring promotional contests, cultural celebrations, cultural and seasonal traditions, and viewer generated images and videos featuring promotional contests, cultural celebrations, cultural and seasonal traditions, all distributed through the media of television, cable, broadcast, satellite, telephone, broadband, internet, and wired and wireless networks.  42. Computer services, namely, providing customized web pages featuring user-defined information and data feeds that give users the ability to upload and share user-generated images and videos, essays, articles, commentary, blog posts, online content, and web links to other websites on a wide variety of topics and subjects.
HOW'S YOUR WEATHER?	Allowed	85354694 Jun 23, 2011		The Weather Channel, LLC	Television, internet, and video programming featuring weather, meseurology, news, travel, and commentary rendered through the media of television, cable, broadcast, satellite, broadband, and via the internet, and wired and wireless electronic media.  Providing weather and meteorological information through the media of television, cable, broadcast, satellite, broadband, and via the internet, and wired and wireless electronic media; computer services, namely, providing customized web pages featuring user-defined information and data feeds that give users the ability to upload and share user-generated videos, essays, articles, commentary, bing posts and online content on a wide variety of topics and subjects.  Social networking services provided to others via web pages, mobile applications, and data feeds.
LIVE BY IT	Pending	85798395 Dec 10, 2012		The Weather Channel, LLC	41 Entertainment services provided through television, radio, cable, broadcast, internet, telecommunications, wire, wireless, and all other electronic communications media in the fields of news, general information, travel, science safety, and meteorology.  42 Metrological services.

Mark	Status	Serial No Filling Date	Reg. No. Reg. Dute	Owner	Class/Description
SOCIAL (Stylized)	Allowed	85369164 Jul 12, 2011		The Weather Channel, LLC	O9 Downloadable software in the nature of mobile applications for use in viewing, reading, uploading, sharing and commenting on user content for use with computers, portable electronic communication devices, mobile devices, and
					wired and wireless electronic media.  41. Television, internet, and video programming featuring weather, meteorology, news, travel, and commentary rendered through the media of television, cable, broadcast, satellite, broadband, and via the internet, and wired and wireless electronic media.
					<ul> <li>42 Providing weather and meteorological information through the media of television, cable, broadcast, satellite, broadband, and via the internet, and wired and wireless electronic media; providing web pages and other data feed formats that give users the ability to upload and share user-generated videos, essays, articles, commentary, blog posts, online content, and web links to other websites on a wide variety of topics and subjects.</li> <li>45 Social networking services provided to others via web pages, mobile applications, and data feeds.</li> </ul>
STORM:CON	Pending	85744830 Oct 3, 2012		The Weather Channel, LLC	42 Weather forecasting,
WEATHEREFFECTS	Pending	85632664 Apr 23, 2012		The Weather Channel, LLC	35 Advertising, marketing and promotion services; business consultation services in the field of inventory management and supply and demand forecasting

Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Dute	Owner	Class/Description
THE WEATHER COMPANY	Pending	85756364 Oct 17, 2012		The Weather Channel, ELC	Providing weather and meteorological information on all platforms and media devices, software, telecom services, blogs, social networking services, user-defined and user-created content, television, cable, broadcast, satellite, telephone, broadband, and via the internet, and wired and wireless electronic media; meteorological services; computer hardware and software for use in the fields of weather, meteorology, travel, climate, cartography; downloadable software in the nature of mobile applications for use with computers, portable electronic communication devices, mebile devices, and wired and wireless electronic media; weather forecasting equipment; computer hardware and software for receiving and generating data and weather related imagery; providing weather and airspace information; computer software for the creation of animated special effects; weather information software for the processing and display of weather data and forecasts for use in the fields of avistion, marine transport and travel, and energy; aviation weather systems comprising weather information antennas, receivers and electronic display systems; aviation and marine weather information reporting and forecasting services; information storage and retrieval services in the field of meteorology; television, internet; and video programming featuring weather, meteorology, news, travel, health and wellness, recreation, and commentary, travel, climate, and cartography rendered through the media of television, cable, broadcast, satellite, telephone, broadband, and via the internet, and wired and wireless electronic media; providing web pages and other data feed formats that give users the ability to upload and share user-generated videos, essays, articles, commentary, blog posts, online content, and whet links to other websites on a wide variety of topics and subjects; social networking services provided to others via web gages, mobile applications, and data feeds; telecommunications services; advertising, marketing, and promotion services; combina

Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/l	Description
The Veather Company & Design  The Veather Company	Pending	85810130 Dec 24, 2012		The Weather Channel, LLC	42	Providing weather and meteorological information on all platforms and media devices, software, telecom services, blogs, social networking services, user-defined and user-created content, television, cable, broadcast, satellite, telephone, broadband, and via the internet, and wired and wireless electronic media; meteorological services; computer hardware and software for use in the fields of weather, meteorology, travel, climate, cartography; downloadable software in the nature of mobile applications for use with computers, portable electronic communication devices, mobile devices, and wired and wireless electronic media; weather forecasting equipment; computer hardware and software for receiving and generating data and weather-related imagery; providing weather and airspace information; computer software for the processing and display of weather data and forecasts for use in the fields of aviation, marine transport and travel, and energy; aviation weather systems comprising weather information antennas, receivers and electronic display systems; aviation and marine weather information reporting and forecasting services; information storage and retrieval services in the field of meteorology; television, internet, and video programming featuring weather, meteorology, news, travel, health and wellness, recreation, and commentary, travel, climate, and cartography rendered through the media of television, cable, broadcast, satellite, telephone, broadband, and via the internet, and wired and wireless electronic media; providing web pages and other data feed formats that give users the ability to upload and share user-generated videos, essays, articles, commentary, blog posts, online consent, and web links to other websites on a wide variety of topics and subjects; social networking services provided to others via web pages, mobile applications, and data feeds; telecommunications services; advertising, marketing, and promotion services; combination electronic receiver, processor and transmitter for receiving, processin
TOR:CON	Pending	85727051 Sep 12, 2012		The Weather Channel, LLC	42	Weather forecasting.
WEATHERFX	Pending	85735158 Sep 21, 2012		The Weather Channel, LLC	35	Advertising, marketing and promotion services; business consultation services in the field of inventory management and supply and demand forecasting.
WSI (Stylized)	Pending	85961738		WSI Corporation	42	Weather information services.
WSI°		Jun 17, 2013	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			

36571727\_2

**RECORDED: 03/14/2016**